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Detach & Go Grooming
& Healthcare Kit 49612

Detach & Go Travel Case

To fit cases together, separate cases,
position with side flaps opposite each
other. Press side flap of case A to side of
case B (Figure 1). With side flap attached,
position case A on top of case B. Press
side flap of case B to side of case A
(Figure 2).

To clean: Wash with a damp cloth.

Digital Thermometer with Protective Case

The Safety T Digital Thermometer

takes a clear and accurate temperature =
without the worries of a glass/mercury
device. Effective for oral, rectal or L Sty \.‘
underarm use. !
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BEFORE USING DIGITAL THERMOMETER, PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

* POTENTIAL CHOKING HAZARD. Do not leave child unattended
when a thermometer cover is in use.

* Thermometer covers are not recommended for oral use.

* Keep thermometer covers out of reach of children.

* Thermometer covers are intended for single use only.

* This is NOT an ear thermometer. Take temperature measurements
Underarm, Orally or Rectally.

* NEVER allow a child to play with this thermometer. It is not a toy.
It is a sensitive electronic device and may be damaged if not used
properly under parental supervision.

* ALWAYS supervise your child when using thermometer and
thermometer covers. NEVER allow your child to use it alone
or without close parental supervision.

/A\WARNING:

* Keep battery out of child’s reach. Swallowing battery could be
fatal. Battery should not be charged or placed into extreme heat
as it may explode.

* Used batteries should be disposed of properly. Do not dispose of
batteries in fire, recharge, put in backwards, disassemble, mix
with used or other battery types — they may explode or leak and
cause injury.

BEFORE USING THE DIGITAL THERMOMETER, PLEASE READ CAREFULLY:
¢ This thermometer is not a toy and should be kept out of a child’s reach when not in use.
¢ Keep thermometer away from hot or boiling water, chemicals, and direct sunlight.

* Do not chew on or bend the thermometer.

¢ Make sure the thermometer has been at room temperature for 15 minutes before use.

Important Information:

¢ High, prolonged fever requires medical attention especially for young children. Please
contact your physician.

¢ Do not allow children to take their temperatures unattended.

¢ Read the enclosed instructions carefully to ensure accurate temperature readings.
Temperature readings and measurement times are affected by many factors including
exercise, drinking hot or cold beverages prior to taking a reading as well as technique.

¢ Do not allow children to walk or run during temperature taking. The probe could
present a hazard.

¢ Oral, underarm, and rectal temperatures vary by approximately 1°F (0.5°C).

Special Product Features:

¢ Fast 60-second rectal and oral readings! 90-second underarm readings.

 Stops flashing when reaches highest temperature.

¢ Automatic switch off after approximately 10 minutes- for longer battery life.

« Digital display, for temperature changes as minor as 0.2°F (0.1°C).

¢ Water resistant for easy cleaning.

¢ Long life, non-replaceable, mercury free battery (approximately 6000 temperatures).
* Low battery indicator “V”.

How To Care For This Product:

* Use of probe covers is recommended to help avoid spreading germs and to keep the
thermometer clean. The thermometer should be cleaned after each use even when probe
covers are used.

¢ Clean the thermometer tip and probe using isopropyl alcohol or soap and water.

¢ Store the unit in the protective case while not in use.

¢ Do not store or keep in direct sunlight, or in high temperature areas.

¢ Do not drop the thermometer, as this may ruin the unit.

What Is A “Normal” Temperature?:

Temperature readings vary in different individuals. A normal temperature refers to each

individual’s average temperature while they are well. Normal average temperatures range

from 97°F (36.1°C) to 100°F (37.7°C) when taken orally. From an oral temperature, you may
calculate a rectal equivalent temperature by adding 1°F (0.5°C) while an underarm temperature
requires subtracting 1°F (0.5°C). For example, if your oral temperature is 98.6°F (37°C) this
is the same as a rectal temperature of 99.6°F (37.5°C) or an underarm temperature of
97.6°F (36.4°C).

How To Take Temperature:

1 Select rectal, oral or underarm as your measurement site based on the individual
requiring a temperature measurement.

Push the on-off button located on the cap. The thermometer display will read: “188.8 °F”.
This is a function check indicating the unit is working properly. The thermometer W
will read L°F (or L°C) and begin measuring temperature when exposed to body heat.

3 The °F (or °C) symbol will continuously flash until completion of the temperature taking
process. Please note that the “V¥” indicates a low battery. An “ERR” message in the
window indicates your unit is not functioning properly. Do not expect an accurate
temperature reading if this low battery indicator is present.

4 \When peak temperature is reached, the °F (or °C) symbol will stop flashing.

5 Read and record the temperature and time for reference.

6 Push the on/off button to turn the unit off. If you do not turn the unit off, it will shut off
automatically in approximately 10 minutes.

Rectal Use:

NOTE: To purchase thermometer covers call Consumer Relations at (800) 544-1108,

and ask for part number 49520.

* Use of thermometer cover is recommended for rectal use.

¢ Clean the thermometer as recommended.

¢« Commonly used for babies, young children or when it is difficult to take an oral or under-
arm temperature.

¢ Lubricate the thermometer cover with a water-soluble lubricant or petroleum jelly.

» Gently insert the probe tip no more than 1/2 inch or 1.3 cm into the rectum. Do not force
the tip into the rectum if resistance is encountered.

¢ The peak temperature should be reached in approximately 60 seconds.

Oral Use: (For children 4 years and older)

* Do not drink hot or cold fluids, exercise or perform other activities that
will raise or lower temperature readings when compared to your normal,
average temperature. The mouth should remain closed up to 5 minutes
before attempting a reading.

* Place the probe tip well under the tongue. (See diagram) as indicated by
the “@ . Instruct children not to bite down on the probe.

* The peak temperature should be reached in approximately 60 seconds.

Healthcare & Grooming Essentials
Using Medicine Spoon & Syringe

¢ Child should sit upright when taking medicine. Hold baby upright when
administering medicine.

¢ Administer medicine slowly enough so your child may swallow comfortably. Pause
and repeat if necessary.

¢ Wash thoroughly before first use and after each use.

CAUTION: KEEP ALL MEDICATIONS OUT OF CHILD’S REACH. WE RECOMMEND THAT YOU
USE A CHILD RESISTANT TOP TO SEAL THE MEDICINE BOTTLE AND STORE IT IN A LOCKED
CABINET OR OTHER LOCATION THAT IS NOT ACCESSIBLE TO A CHILD.

Easy Fill Medicine Spoon

The Easy Fill Medicine Spoon stands securely on its own as you fill it
with medicine. The soft rounded edge is especially gentle on your
child’s mouth and the attached plug is helpful in preventing spills. Lay
it down horizontally between uses and the stay-clean legs keep the
spoon from touching the table.

1 Stand medicine spoon on counter and pour medicine to prescribed
dosage.
2 Plug medicine spoon with stopper to prevent spillage.

To clean: Wash in warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly.
Top-rack dishwasher-safe.

Easy Fill Medicine Syringe

Our Easy Fill Medicine Syringe is a convenient way to
administer medicine to infants and toddlers. The curved, Soft
Touch grip allows for comfortable finger positioning and easy dispensing.

g

1 insert syringe tip into medicine.

2 Draw back plunger slowly to fill tube with medicine. Stop when medicine reaches
prescribed dosage.

3 Insert the tip of the dispenser into your child’s mouth. Point tip toward child’s cheek.

a4 Gently push plunger in to release liquid. Be sure to push slowly enough so your child
may comfortably swallow. Pause and repeat if necessary.

To clean: Wash all parts separately. Wash with warm, soapy water and
rinse thoroughly. Repeat after administering each dosage.

Opening the mouth could result in a longer time for a reading.

Underarm (Axillary) Use:
¢ Wipe underarm with a dry towel.
* Place probe tip in armpit and bring arm down against the body.

The thermometer should be pointing in the same direction as ~
your body if possible.
¢ The time required for an accurate underarm temperature may be

90 seconds or longer depending on placement of the probe and

closure of the arm against the body.
Battery Information:
When the “V¥” appears in the lower right of the display, the battery is exhausted. Dispose
of the thermometer as the battery is non-replaceable. Be aware of any local regulations
concerning disposal of this product. The battery is well sealed inside the thermometer to
reduce the risk of being swallowed by children.

Measurement Range: 89.6°F to g 098 f00 M2 0k
TM.2°F / 32°C to 44°C.

o FAHRENHEIT/CELSIUS CONVERSION CHART
Measurement Accuracy: 0.2°F / C R A N
0.1°C between 93.2°F to 107.6°F / 34°C to
42°C at an ambient temperature of 64.4°F to
82.4°F /18°C to 28°C.

One Year Limited Warranty
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. warrants to the original purchaser that this product (Digital
Thermometer), is free from material and workmanship defects when used under normal conditions
for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase. Should the product contain defects in
material or workmanship Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc., will repair or replace the product, at our
option, free of charge. Purchaser will be responsible for all costs associated with packaging and
shipping the product to Dorel Juvenile Group Consumer Relations Department at the address
noted on front page and all other freight or insurance costs associated with the return. Dorel
Juvenile Group will bear the cost of shipping the repaired or replaced product to the purchaser.
Product should be returned in its original package accompanied by a proof of purchase, either a
sales receipt or other proof that the product is within the warranty period. This warranty is void if
the owner repairs or modifies the product or the product has been damaged as a result of misuse.

This warranty excludes any liability other than that expressly stated previously, including but not
limited to, any incidental or inconsequential damages.

Clear Tip Nasal Aspirator !ff/\

Our Clear Tip Nasal Aspirator quickly and conveniently removes

excess mucus so your baby can breathe comfortably again. Parents

will enjoy the built-in notches for proper finger placement and the v
clear removable tip that allows you to see when the aspirator is working.

1 Place middle and index fingers on finger grooves and thumb at bottom of aspirator
(see photo), and squeeze air out of aspirator.

2 Hold baby upright and gently place tip into baby’'s nose so that it points partially up
or down, but not directly toward the center of the nostril.

3 Slowly release pressure on the bulb and the suction will draw excess mucus from
baby’'s nasal passage. Repeat in other nostril.

To clean: Remove aspirator tip from bulb for easy cleaning. Wash in warm soapy water
and rinse thoroughly with warm, clean water. Top-rack dishwasher-safe. Avoid using
abrasive pads or cleaners. Repeat after administering each dosage. DO NOT place in
microwave.

CAUTION: NEVER push the aspirator too far into the nostril and always dry thoroughly after each
use. NEVER use in baby’s mouth or ears. When storing, keep away from heat and bright light.

Baby Scissors C

/,
Keeping your child’s nails neat and clean can sometimes o ( \
be difficult. Our Baby Scissors help make it easy. They are — /)

specially designed with curved cutting edges to easily trim
little nails.The easy-grip handle ensures a secure grip during use.

To clean: May be sterilized by wiping edges with rubbing alcohol. Rinse in warm,
clear water and wipe with a soft, dry cloth.

| CAUTION: Be careful not to trim too close to baby’s sensitive skin. |

Steady Grip Nail Clippers
& 12 Emery Boards >

-
1 Lift leverage arm from handgrip and rotate 180°. ;

2 Position nail between cutting edges and squeeze handle to cut nail. -
3 Smooth nails as often as necessary using emery board.

Moms and dads will love the extra-large handle of the
Steady Grip Nail Clippers. Its unique Soft Touch design
ensures a comfortable grip while the curved cutting
edges effectively trim baby’s nails. Comfortably

smooth and file baby’s little nails with our emery boards.

To clean: Wipe with a damp cloth and dry after each use. Clippers may be
sterilized by wiping with rubbing alcohol.

NOTE: It is best to trim after a bath when nails are soft, or at night when baby is
sleeping.

Tweezers —

Use and Care: Helpful for grasping small items.
Use as necessary. Clean with rubbing alcohol.

Toddler Toothbrush

The contoured, Soft Touch handle of the Toddler

Toothbrush makes it easy for small hands to grip. Its

soft, fine bristles are especially gentle on your toddler’s sensitive teeth and gums.
Place it on the table or sink and the convenient, roll-resistant handle keeps it from
falling off.

Your child may begin to use the Toddler Toothbrush once all primary teeth are in or
when recommended by your dentist. With a pea-sized amount of toothpaste, let
your child brush for 2-3 minutes using an up and down motion. Continue to help
and supervise your child during brushing - do not allow child to swallow tooth-
paste. NOTE: Toothbrushes should be replaced every 2-3 months.

To clean: Rinse each brush thoroughly before first use and after each use.
Important Note: Questions about your child’s oral health should be answered by
your family dentist.

CAUTION: Adult supervision required. Do not allow child to run or walk while carrying or
using toothbrush. Do not let children play with toothbrushes.

/N GAUTION:

THESE PRODUCTS ARE NOT TOYS. Do not allow children to play
with them. To prevent accidental injury, your child should never
be left unattended. Products should only be used with adult
supervision. When not in use, keep out of reach of children.

Gentle Care
Brush & Comb Set

The Gentle Care Brush & Comb Set features large, Soft

Touch handles so parents and kids get a secure and com- / i /
fortable grip. The hairbrush’s soft bristles are extra gentle on

baby’s sensitive scalp while the comb’s dual-teeth design lets you

adjust for the thickness and dampness of your child’s hair.

To clean: Wash in hot, soapy water. Rinse with warm clear water and let drip dry.

No Scratch Mittens

The No Scratch Mittens are designed to help prevent infants from

accidentally scratching themselves. The soft cotton material is

comfortable for baby and the gentle elastic wristband helps keep them securely in
place. Use and Care: Machine washable. Line dry.

©2008 Dorel Juvenile Group. All Rights Reserved.
www.djgusa.com (800) 544-1108

www.safety1st.com
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Safety 4 Choicer

Trousse de soin a
détacher 4912

Boitier a détacher

Pour assembler les compartiments ensemble,
séparez les compartiments, placez les ailerons
vis-a-vis 'un de l'autre. Pressez l'aileron latéral
du compartiment A avec le cé6té du compar-
timent B (Figure 1). Une fois I'aileron attaché,
placez le compartiment A sur le compartiment
B. Pressez l'aileron latéral du compartiment B
avec le cété du compartiment A (Figure 2).

Pour nettoyer : Lavez avec un chiffon humide.

Thermomeétre numérique avec boitier

Le thermométre numérique Safety 1" prend une
lecture nette et précise de la température sans les
soucis associés aux appareils en verre ou au mer- ¢
cure. Convient a un usage oral, rectal ou axillaire. ==

AVANT D’UTILISER LE THERMOMETRE NUMERIQUE, VEUILLEZ LIRE

ATTENTIVEMENT : ]

 DANGER POTENTIEL D’ETOUFFEMENT. Ne pas laisser un enfant
sans surveillance lors de l'utilisation d’un embout de thermomeétre.

* Les embouts de thermométre ne sont pas recommandés pour une
utilisation orale.

* (ardez les embouts de thermométre hors de la portée des enfants.

* | es embouts de thermomeétre sont congus pour une seule utilisation.

* Cet instrument N’EST PAS un thermomeétre auriculaire. Prendre la
température sous l'aisselle, par voie buccale ou par voie rectale.

* NE JAMAIS laisser un enfant jouer avec un thermometre. Ce n'est pas un
jouet, mais plutdt un dispositif électronique sensible qui peut étre endom-
magé s'il n'est pas utilisé sans la surveillance rapprochée des parents.

« Surveillez TOUJOURS votre enfant lors de I'utilisation du ther-
mometre. Ne permettez JAMAIS a un enfant de ['utiliser seul ou
sans la surveillance rapprochée des parents.

/A\MISE EN GARDE:

* Garder les piles hors de la portée des enfants. Avaler une pile peut
entrainer la mort. Ne pas recharger les piles ni les exposer a une
chaleur extréme, car elles pourraient se rompre ou exploser.

* Disposer des piles usagées de fagon appropriée. Eviter de jeter les
piles au feu, les recharger, les introduire a I'envers, les démonter et
les mélanger avec des piles usagées ou de type différent, car elles
pourraient exploser ou fuir et causer des blessures.

AVANT D'UTILISER LE THERMOMETRE NUMERIQUE, VEUILLEZ LIRE

ATTENTIVEMENT :

¢ Ce thermomeétre n’est pas un jouet et devrait étre gardé hors de la portée des enfants

lors qu’il nest pas utilisé.

¢ Garder le thermomeétre loin de I'eau chaude ou bouillante, des produits chimiques et du soleil.
* Ne pas macher ou plier le thermomeétre.
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Safety> TR \.,

* S’assurer que le thermomeétre est a la température ambiante 15 minutes avant I'utilisation.

Information importante:

¢ Une fievre élevée et prolongée requiert des soins médicaux, surtout chez les jeunes
enfants. Veuillez consulter votre médecin.

* Ne permettez pas a des enfants de prendre leur température sans surveillance.

e Lire les instructions ci-jointes attentivement pour garantir une lecture précise de la
température. Le relevé de la température est influencé par de nombreux facteurs dont

I’exercice, la consommation de boissons chaudes ou froides avant la prise de tempéra-

ture et la technique employée.
* Ne permettez pas a des enfants de marcher ou de courir lors de la prise de tempéra-
ture. La sonde pourrait poser un danger.
* Les températures buccale, axillaire et rectale varient d’environ 0,5 ¢C (1 °F).
Caractéristiques spéciales du produit:
 Lectures rectale et buccale rapides en 60 secondes ! Lecture axillaire en 90 secondes.
* Arréte de clignoter lorsque la température la plus élevée a été atteinte.
* Arrét automatique aprés environ 10 minutes pour prolonger la durée de vie des piles.
* Affichage numérique pour les variations de température aussi faibles que 0,1 °C (0,2 °F).

« Résistant a I'eau pour faciliter le nettoyage.
« Pile sans mercure longue durée, non remplagable (environ 6 000 lectures).
« Indicateur de pile faible « ¥ ».

Comment prendre soin de ce produit:

« ['utilisation du couvre-sonde est recommandée pour éviter de répandre les microbes et
garder le thermomeétre propre. Le thermomeétre doit étre nettoyé aprés chaque utilisation
méme lorsque le couvre-sonde est utilisé.

¢ Nettoyer 'embout du thermomeétre et le thermométre avec de I'alcool isopropylique ou
de l'eau et du savon.

¢ Ranger le thermométre dans le boitier lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.

* Ne pas ranger ou conserver directement au soleil, ou dans les endroits ou la température
est élevée.

¢ Ne pas échapper le thermomeétre car cela pourrait le briser.

Qu’est-ce qu’une température « normale »?

Les lectures varient d’une personne a l'autre. Une température normale signifie la tempéra-

ture moyenne de chaque personne en bonne santé. Les températures moyennes varient

entre 36,1 °C (97 °F) to 37,7 °C (100 °F) lorsqu’elles sont prises par voie buccale. Pour cal-
culer une température rectale équivalente, ajouter 0,5 °C (1 °F) a la température buccale,
tandis qu’il faut soustraire 0,5 °C (1 °F) a celle-ci pour obtenir une température axillaire. Par
exemple, si la température buccale est 37 °C (98,6 °F), la température rectale équivalente
serait 37,5 °C (99,6 °F) et la température axillaire serait 36,4 °C (97,6 °F).

Comment prendre la température?

1 Sélectionner rectal, buccal ou axillaire selon la personne dont il faut prendre la température.

Appuyer sur le bouton marche-arrét situé sur I'embout. Le thermomeétre indiquera la lecture
suivante : « 188,8 °F ». Ceci est une vérification indiquant que le thermometre fonctionne

bien. Le thermomeétre indiquera L °C (ou L °F), et commencera a prendre la température
lorsqu’il est exposé a la chaleur du corps.

3 Le symbole °C (ou °F) clignotera jusqu’a ce que le processus soit terminé. Prendre note
que le symbole «¥» indique que la pile est faible. Le message « ERR » signifie que le
thermometre fonctionne mal. Ne pas s’attendre a ce que la lecture soit exacte lorsque
I'indicateur de pile faible apparait.

4 | orsque la température la plus élevée a été atteinte, le symbole °F (ou °C) arréte de
clignoter.

5 Lire et inscrire la température et 'heure.

6 Appuyer sur le bouton marche-arrét pour arréter le thermométre. Si cette procédure est
omise, le thermometre s’arrétera automatiquement aprées environ 10 minutes.

Usage rectal:

REMARQUE : Pour I'achat d’embouts de thermomeétre, appeler le Service a la clientéle

au (800) 544-1108 et demander la piece numéro 49520.

¢ ’embout du thermometre est recommandé pour I'utilisation rectale.

¢ Nettoyer le thermomeétre tel que recommandé.

¢ Fréguemment utilisée pour les nourrissons, les jeunes enfants ou lorsqu’il est difficile de

prendre la température par voie buccale ou axillaire.

¢ Lubrifier Fembout de thermomeétre a l'aide d’un lubrifiant hydrosoluble ou de gelée de pétrole.

« Insérer doucement le bout du thermométre dans le rectum jusgu’a un maximum de 1/2 pouce

(1,3 cm). Ne pas forcer I'extrémité du thermometre dans le rectum en cas de résistance.
¢ La température la plus élevée doit étre atteinte apres environ 60 secondes.

Usage par voie buccale: (pour les enfants de 4 ans et plus)

* Ne pas boire de liquides chauds ou froids, faire de I'exercice ou autres
activités susceptibles de faire augmenter ou diminuer la température par
rapport a la température normale moyenne du corps. La bouche doit
demeurer fermée pendant environ 5 minutes avant d’obtenir une lecture.

¢ Placer la sonde du thermométre profondément sous la langue. (Voir le
schéma) tel qu'indiqué par «@_;’». Demandez aux enfants de ne pas mordre 'embout.

* La température la plus élevée doit étre atteinte aprés environ 60 secondes. Ce délai peut
étre prolongé si la bouche est ouverte.

Usage sous les aisselles (axillaire) :

Soins essentiels pour la santé et I'hygiene

Utilisation de la cuiller &8 médicaments et de la seringue

+ Lenfant doit s’asseoir droit lorsqu’il prend un médicament. Tenir le bébé a la verticale

au moment de lui administrer un médicament.

+ Administrer le médicament lentement afin que I’enfant puisse I’avaler confortablement.

Arréter et répéter si nécessaire.

* Bien nettoyer avant d’utiliser pour la premiére fois et aprés chaque utilisation.

ATTENTION : GARDER TOUS LES MEDICAMENTS HORS DE PORTEE DES ENFANTS. NOUS
RECOMMANDONS LUSAGE D’UN COUVERCLE RESISTANT POUR SCELLER LES BOUTEILLES
DE MEDICAMENTS ET DE RANGER CELLES-CI DANS UNE ARMOIRE VERROUILLEE OU TOUT
AUTRE ENDROIT OU LES ENFANTS N’ONT PAS ACCES.

* Essuyer l'aisselle avec une serviette séche.
¢ Placer 'embout du thermomeétre sous l'aisselle et appuyer le bras
contre le corps. Si possible, le thermomeétre doit pointer dans la

« || faut environ 90 secondes pour obtenir une lecture exacte sous

méme direction que le corps. @

les aisselles, et parfois davantage selon I'endroit ou se trouve la

sonde et la fagon dont le bras est appuyé contre le corps.
Information sur la pile :
Lorsque le symbole « ¥ ». apparait dans le coin inférieur droit de I'affichage, cela signifie
que la pile est a plat. Jeter le thermomeétre car cette pile n'est pas remplacable. Suivre les
réglements locaux concernant la mise aux rebuts de ce produit. La pile est bien scellée a
I'intérieur du thermomeétre pour réduire le risque qu’un enfant l'avale.
98 1

Plage de relevé de température : g3 % s 0 e des
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pérature : 02 °F / 0] °C entre 93,2 °F et
107,6 °F / 34 °C et 42 °C a une température
ambiante de 64,4 °F 4 82.4 °F /18 °C 4 28 °C.

Garantie limitée d'un an

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc, (DJG) offre la garantie suivante a I'acheteur initial du Thermometre numérique avec boitier :

ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut de matériaux ou de fabrication, si utilisé normalement, pendant une péri-

ode de un an & partir de la date d'achat initiale. Le cas échéant, DJG fournira des piéces de rechange ou remplacera
ce produit. Le client devra assumer les frais d'emballage et d'expédition de |'article, ainsi que les frais de cargo ou
d'assurance associés a son retour, et envoyer |'article a Dorel Juvenile Group Consumer Relations Department a
I'adresse indiquée sur ce document. DJG assumera les frais d'expédition de I'article réparé ou de la piéce remplacée
au client. Le produit doit étre retourné dans son emballage original, accompagné d'une preuve d'achat, un recu de
caisse ou une preuve que le produit est toujours couvert par la garantie. Cette garantie est nulle si le propriétaire
tente de réparer ou modifier le produit ou si le produit est endommagé suite a un usage inapproprié ou abusif.

La garantie et les remedes proposés sont exclusifs et annulent tous les autres, qu’ils soient oraux, écrits, implicites ou
explicites, y compris les dommages accessoires ou indirects résultant de 'usage ou de I'incapacité a utiliser ce produit.

Cuiller 2 médicament facile a remplir

Le médicament peut étre versé dans la cuiller sans qu’il soit nécessaire de
la tenir. Le rebord souple arrondi est particulierement doux pour la
bouche d’un enfant et le bouton qui y est fixé aide & prévenir tout ren-
versement. Ranger la cuiller a ’horizontale. Les pattes hygiéniques
empéchent la cuiller de toucher 4 |a table.

1 Mettre la cuiller 2 médicament sur le comptoir et verser la dose prescrite
de médicament.
2 Mettre le bouchon sur la cuiller 2 médicament pour empécher tout renversement.
Pour nettoyer : Nettoyer a I’eau chaude savonneuse et bien rincer. Peut étre lavée au lave-
vaisselle dans le panier supérieur.

Seringue a médicament facile a remplir

Notre seringue a médicament facile a remplir est un
moyen pratique d’administrer des médicaments aux
bébés et aux jeunes enfants. La prise souple et recourbée
permet de placer les doigts en tout confort et d’assurer la
distribution facile du médicament.

B
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1 Insérer Pembout de la seringue dans le médicament.

2 Tirer lentement sur le piston pour remplir le tube de médicament. Arréter lorsque la dose
prescrite a été atteinte.

3 Insérer Pembout du distributeur dans la bouche de I’enfant. Pointer 'embout vers la joue
de Ienfant.

4 Appuyer doucement sur le piston pour faire sortie le liquide. Pousser assez lentement
pour que ’enfant puisse avaler confortablement.

Pour nettoyer : Nettoyer toutes les parties de la seringue séparément. Nettoyer a I'eau
chaude savonneuse et bien rincer. Répéter apres avoir administré chaque dose.

Aspirateur nasal avec embout transparent

Notre aspirateur nasal avec embout transparent enléve rapidement et
facilement I’excés de mucus afin que le bébé respire confortablement.
Les parents apprécieront les encoches intégrées et 'embout remplacable
transparent qui permet de voir I’aspirateur fonctionne.

1 Placer 'index et le majeur sur les rainures, et le pouce sur la partie
inférieure de I’aspirateur (voir la photo), et faire sortir I’air de I'aspirateur.

2 Tenir le bébé 4 la verticale et placer doucement I'embout dans le nez du bébé de facon a
ce qu’il pointe partiellement vers le haut ou le bas, mais pas directement vers le centre de
la narine.

3 Dégager lentement la pression sur I'ampoule et la succion permettra de retirer Iexcés de
mucus des voies nasales du bébé. Répéter la procédure dans I'autre narine.

Pour nettoyer : Retirer ’lembout de "aspirateur de ’'ampoule pour faciliter le nettoyage.
Nettoyer dans I’eau chaude savonneuse et bien rincer dans I’eau chaude propre. Peut étre
lavée au lave-vaisselle dans le panier supérieur. Eviter d’utiliser des tampons ou des produits
de nettoyage abrasifs. Répéter apres avoir administré chaque dose. NE JAMAIS mettre dans
le four & micro-ondes.

Ensemble peigne et brosse pour
soins doux

L’ensemble peigne et brosse pour soins doux comporte des / Y
manches souples pour que les parents et les enfants aient une

prise solide et confortable. Les poils souples de la brosse & cheveux

sont trés doux pour le cuir chevelu sensible d’un bébé, tandis que la concep-
tion & double dent permet de I’ajuster selon I’épaisseur et ’humidité des cheveux de I’enfant.

Pour nettoyer : Nettoyer dans I’eau chaude savonneuse. Rincer dans I’eau chaude propre
et faire sécher par égouttement.

Mitaines anti-égratignures

Les mitaines anti-égratignures sont congues pour empécher les enfants de
s’égratigner accidentellement. Le matériel en coton doux est confortable

pour le bébé et le poignet élastique doux aide a les garder en place. Mode
d’emploi et d’entretien : Lavables a la machine. Faire sécher par égouttement.
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Ciseaux pour bébé ‘)

Gardez les ongles de bébé courts et propres n’est pas . - F
toujours facile. Nos ciseaux pour bébé vous facilitent la - /
tache. lls sont spécialement congus avec des bouts

arrondis et coupants pour tailler facilement les petits ongles. La

poignée assure une prise solide pendant I'utilisation.

Pour nettoyer: Peuvent étre stérilisés en essuyant les bords avec de I'alcool a
friction. Rincez a I'eau tiéde claire et essuyez avec un chiffon doux sec.

| ATTENTION: Faire attention de ne pas couper trop prés de la peau sensible de bébé. |

Coupe-ongles é_prise solide .
& 12 limes émeris S

1 Soulevez le levier de la poignée et tournez a 180°.

2 Placez 'ongle entre les bords tranchants et serrez la poignée pour couper l'ongle.
3 Lissez les ongles aussi souvent que nécessaires en utilisant la lime émeri.

Les parents apprécieront le trés grand manche du
coupe-ongles a prise solide. Sa conception unique sou-

ple assure une prise confortable, tandis que les rebords
tranchants recourbés taillent efficacement les ongles du bébé.
Limez les petits ongles avec nos limes émeris.

Pour nettoyer: Essuyez avec un chiffon humide et séchez aprés chaque utilisa-
tion. Le coupe-ongles peut étre stérilisé en I'essuyant avec de I'alcool a friction.
NOTE: Il est preferable de tailler les ongles de bébé aprés le bain, lorsque ceux-ci
sont mous, ou la nuit lorsque bébé dort.

Brucelles e

Mode d’emploi et d’entretien: Utile pour saisir les petits
articles. Utilisez au besoin. Nettoyez avec de I'alcool a friction.

Brosse a dents pour jeune
enfant

Le manche souple profilé de nos brosses a dents permet a de petites mains de
les saisir facilement. Ses poils fins et souples sont particulierement doux pour les
dents et les gencives sensibles d’un jeune enfant. Placer sur la table ou I'évier, et le
manche pratique anti-roulement 'empéche de tomber.

L’enfant peut commencer a utiliser la brosse a dents pour jeune enfant une fois
que toutes ses dents temporaires ont poussé, ou selon les recommandations du
dentiste. Mettre une noix de dentifrice sur la brosse a dents et laisser I'enfant bross-
er pendant 2-3 minutes en décrivant un mouvement de haut en bas. Superviser et
aider I'enfant durant le brossage. Ne pas laisser I'enfant avaler le dentifrice. NOTE:
Les brosses a dents doivent étre remplacées tous les 2-3 mois.

Pour nettoyer: Rincer chaque brosse a dents a fond avant d’utiliser pour la pre-
miere fois et aprés chaque utilisation.

Remarque importante : pour toutes questions concernant la santé buccale de
I'enfant, consulter un dentiste.

ATTENTION: La supervision d’un adulte est nécessaire. Ne pas laisser I'enfant courir ou
marcher pendant qu'il transporte ou utilise sa brosse a dents. Ne pas laisser I'enfant jouer

avec les brosses a dents.

/N ATTENTION :

CES PRODUITS NE SONT PAS DES JOUETS. Ne pas laisser les
enfants jouer avec. Pour empécher toute blessure accidentelle, l'en-
fant ne doit jamais &tre laissé sans surveillance. Les produits doivent
étre utilisés uniquement sous la supervision d’un adulte. Lorsqu'ils
ne sont pas utilisés, garder les produits hors de la portée des enfants.




